We are pteased to notify you that your Bid for the Request for Quotation (RFQ No. 25-017 for the
execution of the procurement project " 1 Lot- Supply and Delivery of Various Research and
Development Supplies and Materials" for the contract price equivalent to One Hundred
Ninety-Eight Thousand Six Hundred Eleven Pesos Only (Php 198,611.O0) undertaken through
Section 53.9 (Negotiated Procurement-Smatl Vatue Procurement) of the 2016 Revised
lmptementing Rutes and Regulations of Repubtic Act No. 9184 as corrected, modified and has been
determines to be the lowest catcutated and responsive bid is hereby accepted.